COLGATE RAIDERS

MEN'S LACROSSE GAME NOTES: COLGATE AT #4 PENN STATE | FEB. 3, 2024 |12 P.M. | UNIVERSITY PARK, PA. | PANZER STADIUM

GAME DAY INFORMATION | 2024SCHEDULE |
COLGATE RAIDERS HOME: 0-0 | AWAY: 0-0 | NEUTRAL: 0-0 | PL: 0-0
0-0 | 0-0 PATRIOT LEAGUE
AT DATE OPPONENT TIME/RESULT
#14 PENN STATE NITTANY LIONS F3 at #4 Penn State 12 p.m.
0-010-0BIG
F5 at #9 Syracuse 6 p.m.
SERIES HISTORY
Last Mesting o007 -1, 47 | Fil—atHobat 12z,
First Meeting 1930 - W, 9-3 F17 _ at UAlbany 1 p.m,
Overall Record 9-14
F21 _ Yale” 7p.m.
NOTES ON GAME DAY F24 _ atVillanova 12 p.m.
SETTING THE SCENE M2  LOYOLA* 12 p.m.
Colgate men’s lacrosse kicks off its 2024 season Saturday, heading to No. 4 Penn State for a 12 p.m. game.
The Raiders are looking to build off the 2023 campaign with multiple key returners and a talented group of M9  LAFAYETTE * 4p.m
newcomers making up this year’s squad. The Raiders finished 2-9, including a 2-6 Patriot League mark in p.m.
2023. Colgate picked up victories over Navy and Holy Cross.
M16 _ at Bucknell * 4 p.m.
The Raiders and Nittany Lions will meet for the 24th time Saturday. Colgate holds a 9-14 record all-time
against PSU. The last meeting came during the 2007 season at a neutral site, which Penn State won 7-4. Al M30  at Naw * 12 p.m
of the prior meetings came between 1930-1967. -
A6 atArmy* 3p.m.
STRONG RETURNERS
Colgate returns its top scorer from last season in Rory Connor, who tallied 37 points with 26 goals and 11 A3 LEHIGH * 4pm.
assists. The junior ranked seventh in the Patriot League in goals per game, averaging 2.50. Additionally, he
was fifth in shots per game (7.36) and tied for ninth in points per game (3.36).
A20  at Holy Cross * 4 p.m.
Senior Michael Minicus tallied a team-best 16 assists during the 2023 campaign and finished second in
points with 33 after notching 17 goals. Minicus ranked eighth in the Patriot League in assists per game at A26 BOSTON UNIVERSITY * 6 p.m.
1.60.
Jack Turner tallied 14 goals, falling fourth best on the squad. He logged four multi-goal games. A30 _PL Quarterfinals TBA
On the defensive side, Aidan Murnane led the Raiders in caused turnovers with 19, averaging 1.73 per M3 PL Semifinals TBA
contest, fifth best in the Patriot League. He also scooped up 32 ground balls. Max Yates caused 16 turnovers
and picked up 38 ground balls. M5 PL Championship TBA

Junior goalie Matt LaCombe finished third in the Patriot League in saves per game at 11.64. He also posted
a 12.13 goals-against average that fell fifth-best in the conference.

TALENTED FIRST-YEAR CLASS

Colgate welcomed 15 first-years this season, hailing from nine states/provinces. There are multiple All-
American, all-state, and all-league players making up the Raiders’ Class of 2027. The group also brings
county, sectional, state, and national championship experience at the high school and club level.

SCHEDULE OUTLOOK
Following Saturday’s contest, the Raiders will take on another top-10 opponent Monday when they head to
No. 9 Syracuse.

Colgate faces a pair of New York foes in Hobart (Feb. 11) and UAlbany (Feb. 17), followed by a neutral site
contest in Albany, N.Y., against Yale Feb. 21. The team then travels back to Pennsylvania to play Villanova on
Feb. 24. The Raiders open Patriot League action March 2 against Loyola in its first of four home conference
tilts. Colgate will also welcome Lafayette, Lehigh, and Boston University to Crown Field at Andy Kerr Stadium.

* Patriot League Game
A at Albany, N.Y. (UAlbany)
HOME GAMES IN BOLD CAPS
All Times Eastern

FOLLOW THE RAIDERS

LIV SEALS v GoPSUSports.com
@ColgateMLAX
INSTAGrAM ... @ColgateMLAX
Hashtag ..o #GGG / #GoGate




PREVIOUS GAME RECAP

2023 PATRIOT LEAGUE STANDINGS

LEAGUE OVERALL
Boston University 7-1 10-4
Army West Point 7-1 13-4
Lehigh 6-2 10-5
Navy 5-3 8-8
Loyola Maryland 4-4 9-8
Lafayette 3-5 6-9
Bucknell 2-6 3-10
Colgate 2-6 2-9
Holy Cross 0-8 1-13

2023 CATEGORY LEADERS [RETURNING PLAYERS)

GOALS
Name Total
Rory Connor 26
Michael Minicus 17
Jack Turner 14
ASSISTS
Name Total
Michael Minicus 16
Rory Connor 11
Colin Ruppenstein 4
POINTS
Name Total
Rory Connor 37
Michael Minicus 33
Jack Turner 17
CAUSED TURNOVERS
Name Total
Aidan Murnane 19
Max Yates 16
Will Rosenblatt 4
GROUND BALLS
Name Total
Max Yates 38
Aidan Murnane 32
Will Rosenblatt 17
QUICK FACTS

Location Hamilton, N.Y.
Founded 1819
Enroliment 3,228
Nickname Raiders
School Colors Maroon, Gray, and White
President Brian W. Casey
VP, Director of Athletics Yariv Amir '01
Senior Woman Administrator Toni Rogers
Men's Lacrosse Administrator Marty Scarano
Home Stadium (Capacity) Crown Field at Andy Kerr Stadium (10,221)
Conference Patriot L eague
First Season 1921
Total Seasons 92
NCAA Tournaments 3 (2008, 2012, 2015)
Patriot L eague Reqular Season Titles 3 (2006, 2012 , 2015)
All-Americans 39
2023 Record 2-9
Patriot League Record/Finish 2-6/8th
Starters Returning/Lost 6/4
Letterwinners Returning/Lost 40/11

Newcomers 15
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NAME

Max Yates
Donnie Tedesco
Michael Kiely
Rory Connor
Hunter Drouin
Jack Gerber
Nathan Fasanaro
Ryan Essensa
Charlie Lohman
Jacob Sposita
Brett Reynolds
Michael Minicus
Liam Connor
Ryan Bilello
Sam Erickson
Jack Turner
Gavin Javorsky
Ben Thomas
Spencer Harvey
William Rizzo
Colin Ruppenstein
Aidan Murnane
Ben Trumble
Will Rosenblatt
Seth Barnes
Johnny Hartzell
Josh Noteboom
John Carrabine
Brody Burrell
Quinn Spillett
Will Rose
Tommy Arata Il
Larkin Divine
Griffin Walker
Kyle Rummel
Andrew Heubeck
Matt LaCombe
Miller Marks
Joe Walsh

Cam Essensa
Wylie Warchol
Quinn Fitzsimmons
Ryan Favaro
Matt Nemsick
Sam Barton

Vin Maxwell
Patty Eldredge
Hugh Carlin

Will Hoyt

Jake Kozlowski
Nick Lancaster
Grant Ettinger
Thomas Lala
William Upchurch

@COLGATEMLAX

NUMERICAL ROSTER
POS HT Wt
LSM 6-1 205
M 5-11 185
M 6-0 195
A 6-1 195
M 5-10 160
A 5-7 160
AM 5-10 180
M 5-10 175
M 6-3 215
M 6-2 210
FO 5-10 170
A 5-9 165
M 6-4 190
D 6-1 200
LSM 5-8 175
A 6-4 190
M 5-11 190
LSM 6-3 200
M 6-1 200
D 5-11 195
M 6-2 210
D 6-1 195
M 6-4 220
LSM 6-0 185
D 6-2 205
FO 5-9 180
D 6-2 195
LSM 5-10 185
G 6-3 194
M 5-11 180
D 5-11 180
M 5-9 170
G 6-5 220
A 5-10 165
FO 5-10 170
M/A 6-0 190
G 5-11 175
M 6-3 176
G 5-10 180
A 5-9 164
M 5-11 190
D 6-4 220
A 5-8 165
D 6-3 205
D 5-9 195
AM 6-0 180
M 6-0 190
FO 6-3 245
M 6-4 200
G 6-1 195
D 6-2 200
D 5-10 185
D/LSM 5-9 175
A 5-11 185

HOMETOWN / PREVIOUS TEAM
Fairfield, Conn. / Greens Farms Academy
Essex Fells, N.J. / Delbarton School
Bedford, N.H. / Bishop Guertin
Manhasset, N.Y. / Manhasset
Derry, N.H. / Loomis Chaffee School
Denver, Colo. / Colorado Academy
Mt. Pleasant, S.C. / Wando
Etobicoke, Ontario / Culver Military Academy
Roswell, Ga. / Blessed Trinity
Milford, Mich. / Detroit Catholic Central
Chapel Hill, N.C. / The Hill School
Darien, Conn. / Darien
Manhasset, N.Y. / Manhasset
Brielle, N.J. / Manasquan
Darien, Conn. / Darien
Basking Ridge, N.J. / Ridge
Armonk, N.Y. / Byram Hills
Marlton, N.J. / St. Augustine Prep
Greenwood Village, Colo. / Colorado Academy
New York, N.Y. / Westminster (Conn.)
Darien, Conn. / Darien
Briarcliff, N.Y. / Briarcliff
Orillia, Ontario / Culver Military Academy
Boulder, Colo. / Avon Old Farms (Conn.)
Kannapolis, N.C. / Northwest Cabarrus
Rye, N.Y./ Rye
Wayzata, Minn. / The Blake School
Lake Forest, Ill. / Lake Forest
Surrey, British Columbia / Blue Ridge School
Glen Ridge, N.J. / Seton Hall Prep
Morristown, N.J. / Seton Hall Prep
Potomac, Md. / Georgetown Prep
Austin, Texas / Anderson
Orlando, Fla. / Phillips Exeter Academy
Cedar Grove, N.J. / Saint Joseph Regional
Washington Crossing, Pa. / The Hun School of Princeton
Manlius, N.Y. / Fayetteville Manlius
Austin, Texas / Austin
Coronado, Calif. / Coronado
Etobicoke, Ontario / St. Michael’'s College School
Boise, Idaho / The Hotchkiss School
Atlanta, Ga. / McCallie School
Coquitiam, British Columbia / Western Reserve Academy
Shrewsbury, Mass. / Salisbury School
Chester Springs, Pa. / Downingtown East
Kirkland, Wash. / Juanita
Groton, Mass. / Groton School
New York, N.Y. / Groton School
Chatham, Mass. / Tabor Academy
Waterford, Conn. / Waterford
Darien, Conn. / Darien
Potomac, Md. / Bullis School
Lutherville, Md. / Loyola Blakefield
Jacksonville, Fla. / Lawrenceville
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ROSTER BREAKDOWN
BY CLASS YEAR
First-Year 15
Sophomore 14
Junior 18
Senior 7
BY POSITION
Midfield 18
Defense 12
Attack 10
Long Stick Midfield 5
Goalie 5
Faceoff 4
BY STATE/PROVINGE

New York
New Jersey
Connecticut
Colorado
Maryland
Massachusetts
Ontario
British Columbia
Florida
Georgia

New Hampshire
North Carolina
Pennsylvania
Texas
California
Idaho

llinois
Michigan
Minnesota
South Carolina
Washington
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BY MAJOR

Computer Science
Economics 1
History

History and Religious Studies
International Relations
Mathematical Economics
Molecular Biology and Economics
Philosophy

Physics

Political Science

Psychology

Psychology and Classical Studies
Religion

Undeclared
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ALPHABETICAL ROSTER
PRONUNCIATIONS
NO NAME YR POS HT WT HOMETOWN / PREVIOUS TEAM 3 Michael Kiely KIE-lee
33 Tommy Arata lll Fy. M 5-9 170 Potomac, Md. / Georgetown Prep 5 Hunter Drouin DROO-in
26  Seth Barnes Jr D 6-2 205 Kannapolis, N.C. / Northwest Cabarrus 7 Nathan Fasanaro fah-SEN-air-h
46 Sam Barton Fy. D 5-9 195 Chester Springs, Pa. / Downingtown East & Fyan Essensa ESS-sen-sun
15 Ryan Bilello So. D 6-1 200 Brielle, N.J. / Manasquan ?0 f:f:b'esihs.n;fn SpuhL_(Z)\évE’_Tu'E
30 Brody Burrell Fy. G 6-3 194 Surrey, British Columbia / Blue Ridge School 19 Michasl Minicus MIN-ih-Cuss
49 Hugh Carlin Fy. FO 6-3 245 New York, N.Y. / Groton School 15 RyanBilelo bih-LELL-0h
29 John Carrabine Fy. LSM 510 185 Lake Forest, Ill. / Lake Forest 18 Gavin Javorsky iuh-VORE-skee
14 Liam Connor Fy. M 6-4 190 Manhasset, N.Y. / Manhasset 22 Colin Ruppenstein ROO-pen-stine
4 Rory Connor Jr. A 6-1 195 Manhasset, N.Y. / Manhasset 23 Aidan Murnane mer-NANE
34 Larkin Divine So. G 6-5 220 Austin, Texas / Anderson 25 Will Rosenblatt ROSE-en-blatt
5 Hunter Drouin So. M 5-10 160 Derry, N.H. / Loomis Chaffee School 27 Johnny Hartzell HARTZ-ull
48  Patty Eldredge So. M 6-0 190 Groton, Mass. / Groton School _ 28 JoshNoteboom  NOTE-uh-boom
16 Sam Erickson So. LSM 5-8 175 Darien, Conn. / Darien 29 John Carrabine CARE-Un-bine
41 Cam Essensa So. A 5-9 164 Etobicoke, Ontario / St. Michael's College School 31 Quinn Spillett SPILL-t
8  Ryan Essensa Sr. M 510 175 Etobicoke, Ontario / Culver Military Academy 33 Tommy Arata |l Up-RAT-uh
77 Grant Ettinger Fy. D 510 185 Potomac, Md. / Bullis School if Eﬂfﬁ t:zz:sb: ES'SL’_“S'G‘;?SU“Q
7 Nathan Fasanaro Sr. AM 5-10 180 Mt. Pleasant, S.C. / Wando 42 WlieWarchal WAR.shaui
44 Ryan Favaro So. A 5-8 165 Coquittam, British Columbia / Westem Reserve Academy 43 Quinn Fisimmons fits-SiM-ins
43 Quinn Fitzsimmons Jr. D 6-4 220 Atlanta, Ga. / McCallie School 44 Ryan Favaro FAV-roh
6  Jack Gerber So. A 5-7 160 Denver, Colo. / Colorado Academy 45 Matt Nemsick NEM-sick
27 Johnny Hartzell So. FO 5-9 180 Rye, N.Y./ Rye 50 Will Hoyt HOIT
20 Spencer Harvey Jr. M 6-1 200 Greenwood Village, Colo. / Colorado Academy 55 Jake Kozlowski koz-L(OW)-skee
37 Andrew Heubeck Fy. M/A 6-0 190 Washington Crossing, Pa./ The Hun School of Princeton 88 Thomas Lala LAH-lah
50  Will Hoyt Jr. M 6-4 200 Chatham, Mass. / Tabor Academy
18  Gavin Javorsky Fy. M 5-11 190 Armonk, N.Y. / Byram Hills
3 Michael Kiely Jr. M 6-0 195 Bedford, N.H. / Bishop Guertin
55 Jake Kozlowski So. G 6-1 195 Waterford, Conn. / Waterford COLGATE'S RECORD
38  Matt LaCombe Jr. G 5-11 175 Manlius, N.Y. / Fayetteville Manlius
88 Thomas Lala Fy. D/LSM 5-9 175 Lutherville, Md. / Loyola Blakefield ; - )
66  Nick Lancaster Fy. D 6-2 200 Darien, Conn. / Darien #fjﬁ:%ga?grfﬂ:t """""""""""""""""""" 88
9  Charlie Lohman So. M 6-3 215 Roswell, Ga. / Blessed Trinity , C T
39 Miller Marks So. M 63 176 Austin, Texas / Austin TiEd &fter firSt....vevve 0-0
47 Vin Maxwell Jr. AM 6-0 180 Kirkland, Wash. / Juanita
12 Michael Minicus sr. A 5-9 165 Darien, Conn. / Darien Leading after second..........ccooovvvvvnrinnn. 0-0
23 Aidan Murnane Jr. D 6-1 195 Briarcliff, N.Y. / Briarcliff Trailing after second............cccoveveeienn 0-0
45 Matt Nemsick Fy. D 6-3 205 Shrewsbury, Mass. / Salisbury School Tied after Second ........cocvevvvvvviiviiciinann, 0-0
28  Josh Noteboom Jr. D 6-2 195 Wayzata, Minn. / The Blake School
; \?vr'it't Reéﬂo'ds jf- EO g]? gg ﬁhap\f;' T"NNY% v/v Thte Hil tSCf}gO' | Leading after tird................c.c...cov.. 0-0
illiam Rizzo r. - ew York, N.Y. / Westminster (Conn. o -
32 Will Rose So. D 511 180 Morristown, N.J. / Seton Hall Prep Eg!”;?t::ﬁ:g"d """"""""""""""""""""""" 88
25 Will Rosenblatt Sr. LSM 6-0 185 Boulder, Colo. / Avon Old Farms (Conn.)
36 Kyle Rummel Fy. FO 5-10 170 Cedar Grove, N.J. / Saint Joseph Regional o
22 Colin Ruppenstein sr. M 6-2 210 Darien, Conn. / Darien SCOMNG firS....ovov 0-0
31 Quinn Spillett Fy. M 5-11 180 Glen Ridge, N.J. / Seton Hall Prep Opponent sccores first ... 0-0
10 Jacob Sposita Sr. M 6-2 210 Milford, Mich. / Detroit Catholic Central
2 Donnie Tedesco Jr. M 5-11 185 Essex Fells, N.J. / Delbarton School Outshooting opponent ..............cccceeue..... 0-0
19 Ben Thomas So. LSM 6-3 200 Marlton, N.J. / St. Augustine Prep Outshot by 0pPONENt ........vveeeerveeereeeenn. 0-0
24 Ben Trumble Jr. M 6-4 220 Orillia, Ontario / Culver Military Academy
17 Jack Turner Jr. A 6-4 190 Basking Ridge, N.J. / Ridge FEDIUANY+ oo 0-0
99  William Upchurch Jr. A 5-11 185 Jacksonville, Fla. / Lawrenceville March 0-0
35  Griffin Walker Jr. A 5-10 165 Orlando, Fla. / Phillips Exeter Academy e
40 Joe Walsh s G 510 180 Coronado, Calif. / Coronado Ao 0-0
42 Wylie Warchol Fy. M 511 190 Boise, Idaho / The Hotchkiss School MY s 0-0
1 Max Yates Jr. LSM 6-1 205 Fairfield, Conn. / Greens Farms Academy
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2023 TEAM STATISTICS

Date Opponent WL Score Att. # Player GP G A PTS SH GW GB UP DN CT FACEOFF
2/18/23  at Air Force L 10-11 566 4 Connor, Rory 11 26 11 37 81 1 11 2 0 1 0-0
2/25/23 HOBART L 810 134 12 Minicus, Michael 10 17 16 33 46 0 11 1 0 3 0-0
3/04/23  at Boston University L 8-14 276 18 Salvaggio, Adam 11 18 4 22 57 0 5 2 0 1 0-0
3/11/23  NAVY w  17-8 154 17 Turner, Jack 11 14 3 17 44 0 2 2 0 2 0-0
3/18/23  at Lafayette L 910 300 1 Pistorius, Alex 10 5 9 14 11 0 8 1 0 1 0-0
3/25/23  BUCKNELL L 10-14 117 29  Drouin, Hunter 11 9 3 12 35 0 4 2 0 0 0-0
4/01/23  HARVARD L 10-14 156 22 Ruppenstein, Colin 10 6 4 10 31 0 3 0 0 0 0-0
4/08/23  ARMY L 910 307 9  Colucci, Thomas 11 6 1 7 15 0 51 0 0 2 84-172
4/15/23  at Lehigh L 815 627 24 Trumble, Ben 11 6 0 6 18 0 5 0 0 2 0-0
1,37 3 Yates, Max 11 2 3 5 11 0 38 0 0 16 1-1
4/22/23  at Loyola Maryland L 11-17 8 45 Favaro, Ryan 7 1 3 4 5 o 4 o o o 0-0
4/28/23  HOLY CROSS w229 200 48  Eldredge, Patty 11 2 0 2 14 0 8 0 0 3 0-0
42 Kiely, Michael 11 2 0 2 5 0 14 0 0 3 0-0
Team Statistics coL oPP 10  Sposita, Jacob 6 2 0 2 3 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
SHOT STATISTICS 11 Brook, Conner 11 1 1 2 3 0 25 0 0 5 0-0
G0lSe SO 122AR LS 7 Fasanaro, Nathan 6 1 1 2 6 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
Goals Per Game 11.09 12.00 2 Ferguson, Bruce 11 1 0 1 1 0 6 0 0 0 0-0
EhotRet) 2 2280 49  Lohman, Charlie 6 1 0 1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
Shots on Goal-Att. 243-422 267-458 33 Maxwell, Vin 1 o 1 > 0 0 o o 0 0-0
S0iC e 376 568 99 Upchurch, William 1 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
Sho_ts/Game 38.4 41.6 43 Fitzsimmons, Quinn 11 0 1 1 2 0 5 0 0 2 0-0
QsSISES &2 73 88 Lia, Michael 11 0 1 1 3 0 10 0 0 10 0-0
MAN-UP OPPORTUNITIES 31 Wilmans, Brian 9 0 1 1 1 0 27 0 0 1 52-94
(S0al=2@PROTINIHES 0250 a2 26  Barnes, Seth 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
Conversion Pct. -333 483 46 Bilello, Ryan 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0-0
GOAEBREAKDOWN 15  Burns, Chris 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
Total Goals 122 132 66  Cain, Jack 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
Ll anzup o i 5  Cronk, Ethan 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 8-17
Man-down 0 ! 16  Erickson, Sam 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
Unassisted 60 54 41 Essensa, Cam 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
Overtime 0 1 8  Essensa, Ryan 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
CEl S SEREE A L0 L2500 77  Gayhardt, Donny 11 0 0 0 2 0 23 0 0 12 0-0
GROUND BALLS 339 313 36  Gerber, Jack 6 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
IORNOVERS) L) £E0) 20 Harvey, Spencer 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
CAUSED TURNOVERS 92 o4 38  LaCombe, Matt 11 0 0 0 1 0 16 0 0 2 0-0
[FACECIFE (WD) el SE LS Te 23 Murnane, Aidan 11 0 0 0 0 0 32 0 0 19 0-0
Faceoff W-L Pct. -509 491 28  Noteboom, Josh 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
CEEARS L0025/e (o212, 6 Reynolds, Brett 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 57
Clear Pct. 827 893 21 Rizzo, William 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
RENARIIES 32 Rose, Will 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
Number 33 29 25  Rosenblatt, Will 11 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 4 0-0
KIAres 2500 225510 19  Tedesco, Donnie 8 0 0 0 11 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
SHOT CLOCK VIOLATIONS 7 6 35  Walker, Griffin 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
ATIENDANCE 37 Wingate, Jake 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
Total 1,068 3,147 T™ Team 110 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0-0
PsteszAvalkerPate 6/ .S /6 29 Totals 11 122 62 184 422 2 339 10 0 92 148291
Neutral Site #-Avg o Opponents 11 132 78 210 458 9 313 14 1 94  143-201
# Goalie GP MIN GA GAA SAVE PCT W-L-T
15 Burns, Chris 1 30:00 4 8.00 7 636 0-0-0
38 LaCombe, Matt 11 633:19 128 12.13 128 .500 2-9-0
Totals 12 663:19 132 11.94 135 .506 2-9-0
Opponents 18 663:19 122 11.04 121 .498 9-2-0
Goals by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th oT Total
Colgate 42 25 29 26 0 122
Opponents 30 41 29 31 1 132
Saves by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th oT Total
Colgate 42 33 32 28 0 135
Opponents 26 28 37 29 1 121
Shots by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th oT Total
Colgate 117 89 113 101 2 422
Opponents 118 121 102 116 1 458
Shot on Goal 1st 2nd 3rd 4th oT Total
Colgate 68 53 66 55 1 243
Opponents 72 74 61 59 1 267
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